THE CORPORATION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF POWASSAN

BY-LAW NO. 2008-32

Being a by-law to adopt the October 2008 Update to the Municipal Pay Equity Plan

WHEREAS the Council of the Municipality of Powassan desired to update the Municipal Pay Equity Plan to incorporate new positions and recent restructuring of existing positions to remain in compliance with the Pay Equity Act.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOVLED THAT THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF POWASSAN ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That the Revised Pay Equity Plan for the Municipality of Powassan dated October 2008 be known as the Appendix A as attached and hereby forming part of this by-law.
- 2. That the Appendix A be adopted by Council.

Adopted in open Council November 4, 2008.	
Mayor	
CAO-Clerk	